In EUR million

Net dividends from investments
SGS
Mowi
Total

Reimbursements of withholding taxes

Interest income (expenses)
Sienna Capital interests

Other interest income (expenses)
Other financial income (expenses)
Other operating income (expenses)

Taxes

Total cash earnings

Cash earnings

105.0

103.5
1.1
0.3

12.8
17.5
(4.8)

3.2

(10.1)

0.1)

2020 (3m)
Consolidated

131.1
107.8
1.1
9.2
13.0

40.6
44.5
(3.9)

2.2)
(8.2)

(0.0)

161.2

Cash earnings
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