

Cash earnings

In EUR million	2021 (3m) Consolidated	2020 (3m) Consolidated
Net dividends from investments	105.0	131.1
SGS	103.5	107.8
Mowi	1.1	1.1
Total	0.3	9.2
Reimbursements of withholding taxes	-	13.0
Interest income (expenses)	12.8	40.6
Sienna Capital interests	17.5	44.5
Other interest income (expenses)	(4.8)	(3.9)
Other financial income (expenses)	3.2	(2.2)
Other operating income (expenses)	(10.1)	(8.2)
Taxes	(0.1)	(0.0)
Total cash earnings	110.8	161.2